THE WALL STREET JOURNAL. Read ambitiously

Business Standard

Insight Out

From India to Wall Street and back. At ₹17,165 less.



our editors Stay on top of your investments. Track your portfolio real-time

Exclusive content, hand-picked by

Watch the industry and companies of your choice Curated newsletters - Market View,

Personal Finance, Today's Special, **BS Views**

18 years of archival data

Unlimited content access from all

THE WALL STREET JOURNAL.

Seamless access to WSJ Online with your Business Standard Digital account

video, and interactive features Get WSJ's take on people and events

Experience the best of WSJ's reporting,

shaping business, finance, technology,

politics, and culture

Make life easier with the WSJ newsletter in your inbox

Get complimentary access to The Wall Street Journal Online with Business Standard Digital.

Save ₹17,165*

₹1999/YEAR Business Standard Digital + WSJ Online

business-standard.com



f bsindia 💟 bsindia

TENDER CARE

Indian Bank Celebrates Womanhood



event. Executive Directors, M.K. Bhattacharya and V.V. Shneoy, General for achieving such glorious feat by the Bank. Managers, executives and staff members were present during the

Indian Bank women's day celebration



Padmaja Chunduru, MD & CEO, Indian Bank presenting the award to Chief guest Dr. V. Shanta, Chairman, Cancer Institute as part of the Bank's International women's day celebration at Chennai recently. Indian Bank felicitated the 12 women achievers from different fiels. The Bank also launched an exclusive savings bank account to women called Executives, members of the Self Help Groups, staff members were

NLCIL - HR conference



Dr.Bhimaraya Metri, Director, IIM, Trichy, addressing the Valedictory session of the 2 day HR conference held at Neyveli. The picture Mahatma Gandhi to address the issues of Women in Rural Areas. While displayed in the LED Wall on the stage - Rakesh Kumar, CMD, NLC India Ltd. and Prabhakar Chowki, Director/Mines, NLC India Ltd., who Circle said that this Trust in Hyderabad runs SWADHAR, a Shelter narticinated in the session through video-conferencing mode. R. Vikraman, Director/HR and N.M.M. Rao, Director/P&P, NLC India Ltd.

Commercial Feature

Special Award to IOB for Implementation of SHG-Bank Linkage in the state of Tamilnadu



Indian Overseas Bank, Convener of SLBC - Tamil Nadu, received Special Award for Implementation of SHG-Bank Linkage in the state of Padmaja Chunduru, MD&CEO, Indian Bank delivering her message to Tamil Nadu during the State Level SHG Bank Linkage function at Salem, staff members on International women's day at a grand function organized by Tamil Nadu State Rural Livelihood Mission. Edappadi K. organized at its Corporate office, Chennai. Indian Bank also conducted Palaniswami, Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu, felicitated R elocution competition to the staff and winners were felicitated in the Subramaniakumar, MD & CEO of IOB in the function with Special Award

IOB Reduces Interest Rate on Loans

Taking a cue from the latest measures announced by Reserve Bank of India and to support growth of Economy, Indian Overseas Bank, Chennai based public sector bank reduced its interest rate on loans (MCLR) ranging from 5 basis points to 10 basis points in various tenors. Hence, various loans like Housing Loan, Vehicle Loan etc., will become cheaper. Revised interest rate on loans (MCLR) is detailed hereunder. The revised MCLR will be effective from 10th March 2019 Overniaht: 8.15%.1 Month: 8.30%.3 Months: 8.45%.6 Months: 8.50%.1 Year: 8.70%.2 Years: 8.80 &3 Years: 8.90%.

BHEL Tiruchirappalli-Women's Day Celebration



NS Nisha, IPS, Deputy Commissioner of Police, Law and Order, as " IB Surabhi". M.K. Bhattacharya, ED, V.V. Shenoy, ED, GMs, Tiruchirappalli, addresses the gathering at International Women's Day Celebrations. R Rajamanohar, ED, BHEL Tiruchirappalli, Power Plant Piping Unit Thirumayam and Piping Centre Chennai, B Balasubramanian, GM, Engineering, Nirmala Rajamanohar, Patron, CC Ladies Club and Sriranjani Balasubramanian, President, CC Ladies

CSR Activity - SBI Pragati Ladies Club



245 Litre Whirlpool Fridge, 6 Crompton Ceiling Fans, 15 LED Tube Lights and a cupboard were presented by State Bank of India. Ladies Club, Amaravati Circle to Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust, Home for distressed, deserted, destitute women of all ages abandoned by their families.

EIH Associated Hotels Limited

A MEMBER OF THE OBEROI GROUP
CIN: L92490TN1983PLC009903 Registered Office: 1/24, G.S.T. Road, Meenambakkam,

Chennai - 600 027,
Ph: +91-44-2234 4747 Fax: +91-44-2234 6699
Website: www.eihassociatedhotels.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received request from the following shareholder of the Company for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate, as the shareholder has reported loss/ misplacement of the original share certificate(s). Any person having any claim or representation against issue of duplicate share certificate to the below mentioned shareholder should write to the Company within 7 days of the publication of this notice, failing which it will be assumed that there is no claim or objection and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate to the shareholder in accordance with law and the original certificate(s)

_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
SI.	Name	Folio	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.		No. of				
		No.	No.	From	То	shares				
1	Harshad J. Kamdar	000577	0063799	005303116	005303125	10				
	Jt. 1. Bharati H. Kamdar		0063800	005303126	005303126	01				
	for EIH Associated Hotels Limited									

12th March 2019 Indrani Ray

POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATION 18 (12) ("POST OFFER ADVERTISMENT")
OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011,
AS AMENDED ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS") WITH RESPECT TO THE OPEN OFFER TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

RITES LTD.

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS

G.M (Projects)/RITES Ltd, Kolkata, invites on behalf of CCL online percentage rate bids

G.M. (Projects)/RITES Ltd, Kolkata, invites on behalf of CCL online percentage rate bids on two packet system for the following works:

NIT No. 64/OT/CCL-Amrapali/Bridge Work/PKG-IV/19 Dated 11.03.2019. Name of Work:
Earthwork in Railway formation including supply & laying blanketing layer, construction of Minor & Major Bridges, Supply of P. way materials, laying of Track, supply & spreading of stone ballast and other allied works outside Railway boundary from Manatu Station on Tori-Shivpur section comprising entire MGR portion in connection with construction of Rail Infrastructure facilities for the proposed Amrapali private siding of CCL, Dist. Chatra, Jharkhand, Estimated Cost: Rs.224.62 Crore (Approx.). Earnest Money: Rs.25.00 Lab., Period of completion: 24 (Twenty four) months. Last time & date of submission of bid: uplo 11.00 hrs. on 11.04.2019. The bid forms and other details can be obtained from the website https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. Amendment/Corrigendum, if any, shall be hosted online only.

ONGC Petro additions Limited

TENDER NOTICE Tender Number: 1902C00017, Tender Description: Licensor selection for C4 Hydrogenation unit for OPaL, Tender sale period: 12.03.2019, 09:00 Hrs. to 23.04.2019, 14:00 Hrs., Pre-bid conference: 02.04.2019, Closing date and time for Bid Submission: 23.04.2019, 14:00 Hrs., Date & Time for opening of prequalification bid: 23.04.2019, 15:00 Hrs.

The tender document can be downloaded from OPaL website (www.opalindia.in) or can be The tender document can be downloaded from OPAL website (www.opaindia.in) or can be requested from OPAL registered office at Vadodara. For other details of this tender including corrigendum if any, please logon to OPAL website "www.opalindia.in". In case of exigencies OPAL at its option may decide to extend tender sale/bid closing/opening date/ time in future which will be posted on the above referred website for information. Bidders should regularly visit OPAL website for the latest information in this regard.

FRITES

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower - 1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar, Sector - 5, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017 Phone: +91-11-2956 1180; Fax: +91-11-2956 1171 CORPORATE INDENTIFICATION NUMBER: L65910DL1989PLC034812

Open offer for acquisition of up to 20,986,355 (Two Crores Nine Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Five only) fully paid up equity shares of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each ("Offer Shares") representing 26% (Twenty Six per cent) of the total equity share capital of Tourism Finance Corporation of India Limited ("Target Company") on a fully diluted basis, as of the tenth Working Day from the date of closure of the Tendering Period of the Open Offer ("Voting Share Capital"). from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company by Redkite Capital Private Limited ("Acquirer") along with India Opportunities III Pte. Limited ("PAC 1") and Mr. Koppara Sajeeve Thomas ("PAC 2", and together with PAC 1 the "PACs"), in their capacity as persons acting in concert with the Acquirer ("Open Offer" or "Offer").

This Post Offer Advertisement is being issued by IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited), the manager to the Open Offer ("Manager"), on behalf of the Acquirer along with the PACs, pursuant to and in accordance with Regulation 18(12) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations

This Post Offer Advertisement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with: (i) the public announcement dated May 18, 2018 ("PA"); (ii) the detailed public statement dated May 24, 2018 and published on May 25, 2018 in the Business Standard (English and Hindi - All editions) and Navshakti (Marathi - Mumbai edition) ("DPS"); (iii) the draft letter of offer dated June 1, 2018 ("DLOF"); (iv) the letter of offer dated January 23, 2019 ("LOF" or "Letter of Offer"); (v) Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement dated January 31, 2019 published on February 1, 2019 in the Business Standard (English and Hindi - All editions) and Navshakti (Marathi - Mumbai edition) ("DPS Corrigendum"); (vi) Pre-Offer Advertisement dated February 2, 2019 and published on February 4, 2019 in all newspapers in the Business Standard (English and Hindi - All editions) and Navshakti (Marathi - Mumbai edition).

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Post Offer Advertisement shall have the same meaning as assigned to such terms in the LOF.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details				
1.	Name of the Target Company	Tourism Finance Corporation of Ir		dia Limited		
2.	Name of the Acquirer and the PACs	Acquirer: Redki	ite Capital Private	le Capital Private Limited portunities III Pte. Limited Sajeeve Thomas		
3.	Name of the Manager to the Offer	IDFC FIRST Ba	ınk Limited (forme	rly known as IDF0	C Bank Limited	
4.	Name of the Registrar to the Offer	Link Intime India Private Limited				
5.	. Offer Details					
- 1	a. Date of Opening of the Offer	Tuesday, February 5, 2019				
	b. Date of Closure of the Offer	Monday, February 18, 2019				
6.	Date of payment of consideration	Tuesday, March 5, 2019				
7.	Details of Acquisition	Proposed in the Offer documents		Actuals		
7.1	Offer Price	INR 157.20 per Equity Share		INR 157.20 per Equity Share		
7.2	Aggregate number of Equity Shares tendered	ity Shares tendered 20,986,355		39,284,599		
7.3	Aggregate number of Equity Shares accepted	20,986,355		20,986,355		
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of Equity Shares accepted multiplied by Offer Price per Equity Share)	INR 3,299,055,006		INR 3,299,055,006		
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer and the PACs before Public Announcement	Number of Equity Shares	% of Voting Share Capital	Number of Equity Shares	% of Votin Share Capi	
	Acquirer	10,709,446	13.27	10,709,446	13.27	
ſ	PAC 1	3,228,000	4.00	3,228,000	4.00	
	PAC 2	2,050,000	2.54	2,050,000	2.54	
Γ	Total	15,987,446	19.81	15,987,446	19.81	
7.6	Equity Shares acquired by way of agreement	Nil		Nil		
7.7	Equity Shares acquired by way of Open Offer	Number of Equity Shares	% of Voting Share Capital	Number of Equity Shares	% of Votin Share Capit	
	Acquirer	15,772,052	19.54%	15,772,052	19.54%	
	PAC 1	3,228,670	4.00%	3,228,670	4.00%	
	PAC 2	1,985,633	2.46%	1,985,633	2.46%	
	Total	20,986,355	26.00%	20,986,355	26.00%	
7.8	Equity Shares acquired after DPS	Nil		Nil		
I	Number of Equity Shares acquired	1				
I	Price of the Equity Shares acquired	1				
	% of fully paid-up equity share capital and voting capital	l				
7.9	Post Offer shareholding of Acquirer and the PACs	Number of Equity Shares	% of Voting Share Capital	Number of Equity Shares	% of Votin Share Capi	
I	Acquirer	26,481,498	32.81%	26,481,498	32.81%	
I	PAC 1	6,456,670	8.00%	6,456,670	8.00%	
I	PAC 2	4,035,633	5.00%	4,035,633	5.00%	
	Total	36,973,801	45.81%	36,973,801	45.81%	
7.10	Pre & Post Offer shareholding of the Public	Number of Equity Shares	% of Voting Share Capital	Number of Equity Shares	% of Votin	
ļ	Pre Offer	58,206,037	72.11%	58,206,037	72.11%	
	Post Offer	37,219,682	46.11%	39,082,070	48.42%	

- As disclosed in the Letter of Offer and in accordance with SEBI's letter bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR-2/OW/P/2018/29580/1 dated October 24, 2018, the Offer Price does not include interest @ 10% per annum per Equity Share payable by the Acquirer and/or the PACs for any delay in payment for the period commencing from the Scheduled Payment Date, being November 30, 2018, till March 6, 2019 (being the last date of payment of consideration under the Open Offer), the interest computed at 10 (ten) per cent per annum on the Offer Price over such period is INR 4.18 (Indian Rupees Four and Eighteen Paise only) per Equity Share. The Acquirer and the PACs have paid the Interest Payment Amount in addition to the Offer Price and the actual amount totally paid to the Public Shareholders for 20,986,355 Equity Shares validly tendered and accepted in the Open Offer including interest after deducting tax deductible at source at the applicable rates in accordance with the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961
- Actual Offer Size is calculated as number of Equity Shares accepted in the Open Offer multiplied by the Offer Price of INR 157.20 per Equity Share and excludes the Interest Payment Amount.
- Pre Offer shareholding of the public shareholders has been calculated on the equity share capital of the Target Company as on December 31, 2018.
- Post Offer shareholding of the public shareholders (Proposed in the Offer documents) has been calculated by reducing the Pre Offer shareholding of the public shareholders as on December 31, 2018 by 20,986,355 Equity Shares being the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be acquired in the Open Offer.
- Post Offer shareholding of the public shareholders (Actuals) has been calculated by using the Pre Offer shareholding of the public shareholders as on December 31, 2018, which was then reduced by (a) Equity Shares held by the members of existing promoter and promoter group as on March 8, 2019 based on beneficiary position data and (b) Equity Shares held by Acquirer and PACs as on March 8, 2019 based on beneficiary position data.
- The shareholding of public shareholders (pre-Offer and post Offer) excludes shareholding of the Acquirer and the PACs.
- India Opportunities III Pte. Limited and Mr. Koppara Sajeeve Thomas are 'persons acting in concert' with Redkite Capital Private Limited. Redkite Capital Private Limited, India Opportunities III Pte. Limited and Mr. Koppara Sajeeve Thomas have entered into an inter se agreement dated May 18, 2018, as amended ("**Inter-se Agreement**"). Pursuant to the Inter-se Agreement, India Opportunities III Pte. Limited and Mr. Koppara Sajeeve Thomas do not have control rights and will not be exercising control over Tourism Finance Corporation of India Limited. Redkite Capital Private Limited will be exercising control over Tourism Finance Corporation of India Limited and shall be the promoter of the Target Company, India Opportunities III Pte. Limited and Mr. Koppara Saieeve Thomas shall be part of the promote. group of Tourism Finance Corporation of India Limited.
- The Acquirer, the PACs and their respective directors accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Pre-Offer Advertisement and shall be jointly and severally responsible for the fulfillment of the obligations under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations
- A copy of this Post-Offer Advertisement will be available on the website of SEBI, BSE, NSE and at the registered office of the Target Company.

MANAGER TO THE OPEN OFFER

Date: March 11. 2019

IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED

IDFC FIRST Bank

formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) Registered Office Address: KRM Tower, 7th Floor, No.1 Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600 031 Office address: Naman Chambers, C-32, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Tel. No.: +91 22 7132 5500; Email: tcil.openoffer@idfcbank.com; Website: www.idfcbank.com Contact Person: Mr. Venkatraghavan S

SEBI Registration No.: MB/INM000012250 Issued on behalf of the Acquirer and the PACs by the Manager to the Open Offer

REDKITE CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED	INDIA OPPORTUNITIES III PTE. LIMITED	MR. KOPPARA SAJEEVE THOMAS
Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-